

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL

MC(EI.Pet.) No. 58 of 2022
[Ref:- EI.Pet. No. 9 of 2022]

Konthoujam Govindas Singh

.....Applicant/s

- Versus –

Oinam Nabakishore Singh & Anr.

.... Respondent/s

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

04.11.2022

On the joint prayer made by the learned counsel appearing for the parties, list this case again on 15.11.2022.

JUDGE

Lhaineichong