

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

MC(EI.Pet.) No. 58 of 2022

[Ref:- EI.Pet. No. 9 of 202]

Konthoujam Govindas Singh

.....Applicant/s

- Versus –

Oinam Nabakishore Singh & Anr.

.... Respondent/s

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

03.04.2023

Heard Mrs. L. Ayangleima, learned counsel appearing for the applicant, Mr. N. Ibotombi, learned senior counsel appearing for the respondent No. 1 and Ms. Th. Bandana, learned counsel appearing for the respondent No. 2.

As agreed to by all the learned counsel appearing for the parties, the present application will be heard and disposed of after examination of the witnesses is completed.

JUDGE

Lhaineichong